504714737 01/04/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4761459

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution	n Date	
CYRILLE DURAND			12/14/2017	7	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	JWELL	J WELL FRANCE			
Street Address:	50 RUE	DE MIROMESNIL			
City:	PARIS				
State/Country:	FRANC	E			
Postal Code:	75008				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number			
Property Type					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	2 PATA	29632083		ent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	PATA e sent to provided	29632083 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		ent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	PATA e sent to provided	29632083 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 208-813-3913		ent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	PATA e sent to provided	29632083 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 208-813-3913 docket@colbynipper.com		ent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	PATA e sent to provided	29632083 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 208-813-3913		ent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	PATA e sent to provided	29632083 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 208-813-3913 docket@colbynipper.com COLBY NIPPER PLLC		ent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 208-813-3913 docket@colbynipper.com COLBY NIPPER PLLC 291 E. SHORE DRIVE		sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 208-813-3913 docket@colbynipper.com COLBY NIPPER PLLC 291 E. SHORE DRIVE SUITE 200		sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	PATA e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 208-813-3913 docket@colbynipper.com COLBY NIPPER PLLC 291 E. SHORE DRIVE SUITE 200 BOISE, IDAHO 83616		sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 208-813-3913 docket@colbynipper.com COLBY NIPPER PLLC 291 E. SHORE DRIVE SUITE 200 BOISE, IDAHO 83616 YK0010D		ent	

YK0010D

ASSIGNMENT

Application Number:	filed herewith	
Filing Date:	filed herewith	
Inventor:	Cyrille Durand, a citizen of France	
Assignee:	J WELL FRANCE, a French SARL, having a principal place of business at 50 rue de Miromesnil, 75008 PARIS, FRANCE	

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: Vaping Device (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which I am making an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America.

And, whereas I desire to assign a one-hundred percent (100%) undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Fatent which may be granted therefore to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a one-hundred percent (100%) undivided interest in said Invention, said application, including any applications this application claims priority from, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights. Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designces as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own

Executed this _____ as of ______, in the year 2017. Cyrille Durand



RECORDED: 01/04/2018